OPAR	2
MAR 2 0 2013	13 4y
MAR 2 0 2013	the Director of the U.S. Patent and T
JOEAN T	Name of conveying party/id

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached docu

03/22/2013



103656685

- Name of conveying party(ies):
- 1.) Jung Uk CHO
- 2.) Seung Yong LEE
- 3.) Young Su MOON
- 4.) Shi Hwa LEE
- 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
 - SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS
 CO., LTD.
 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu,
 Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742
 Republic of Korea
- 2. POSTECH ACADEMYINDUSTRY FOUNDATION
 Pohang University of Science &
 Technology, San 31
 Hyoga-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-si,
 Gyeongsangbuk-do 790-784
 Republic of Korea

5.) Chi Young LEE

6.) Sung Hyun CHO

7.) Ho Jin CHO

3.	Nature of conveyance: X
	Execution Date(s): February 27, 2013
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No. 13/793,319, filed March 11, 2013; or (b) Patent No.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1911.1620 Attention: David J. Cutitta 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)
David .	J. Cutitta, Reg. No. 52,790 (137236.9 20/3
	of Person Signing Signature 01 FC:8021 Date 40.00 UP
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Revised 3/13

©2013

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-sl, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

)というのage if ngwided Haltimedia Solation (水口底差)が発す 18c 、Cっといい10kd i

POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION Pohang University of Science & Technology, San 31 Hyoga-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-si Gyeongsangbuk-do 790-784 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEBLURRING NON-UNIFORM MOTION BLUR IN LARGE SCALE INPUT IMAGE BASED ON TILE UNIT

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_ was executed on even date herewith or, if not so ex		on application for Letters Patent of the United State
(a) executed on ;		ion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , (Concurrently)	Any registered attorne	ey of STAAS & HALSEY U.P., 1201 New York 100 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is
Serial No. ;	hereby authorized to	insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of treubstitute, release or reexamination application bar granted and including any extensions thereof (coile The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessald invention, including in the preparation and prointerference, release, reexamination, or public use declared in relation to same, such acts to include be declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swo IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s))	sed thereon, for the full term or to ctively, hereinafter, "said applicated by said ASSIGNEE and withous any, desirable or expedient, for secution of said application(s) approceeding, and in any litigation ut not be limited to executing all am testimony, and obtaining and	erms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be ation(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). Int charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEt in securing, maintaining and enforcing protection found the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any or other legal proceeding which may arise or be papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.
1) may te.	Feb. 21,2013	
2)		
Seung Yong LEE	Feb. 21, 2013	
Young Su MOON	1	

4) Shi Hwa LEE	Teb. 21, 2013	3
5)Chi Young LEE		
6)Sung Hyun CHO		
7) Ho Jin CHO		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

44144

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION Pohang University of Science & Technology, San 31 Hyoga-dong,Nam-gu, Pohang-si Gyeongsangbuk-do 790-784 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled. (Title of Invention)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEBLURRING NON-UNIFORM MOTION BLUR IN LARGE SCALE INPUT IMAGE BASED ON TILE UNIT

relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP_ was executed on even date herewith or, if not so ex		which application for Letters Patent of the United State		
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of exe	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on , (Concurrently)	Avenue, N.W., Su	omey of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York ite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202434-1500) is		
Serial No. ;	hereby authorized	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified deta, when known.		
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessaid invention, including in the preparation and pros	d by said ASSIGNEE and w serry, dealrable or expedient ecution of said application roceeding, and in any litiga it not be limited to executing in testimony, and obtaining	ithout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE t, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection t s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any tion or other legal proceeding which may arise or be all papers, including separate assignments and and producing evidence.		
Jung Uk CHO	Teb. 21,20,	<u></u>		
Seupe Pongitte				
Young Su MOON	1			

4)	The second of the second		the state of the s
Shi Hwa LEE	7.7	**	
o Chi Young	Lee	Feb. 21, 2013	
Chi Young LEE			
	100	f.,	*
8)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Sung Hyun CHO		***	
n Hojin	Tho	Feb. 21, 2013	
11- 11- 5-7			

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION Pohang University of Science & Technology, San 31 Hyoga-dong,Nam-gu, Pohang-si Gyeongsangbuk-do 790-784 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEBLURRING NON-UNIFORM MOTION BLUR IN LARGE SCALE INPUT IMAGE BASED ON TILE UNIT

relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP/was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ted, was:
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , (Concurrently)	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is
Serial No. ;	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based to granted and including any extensions thereof (collective) The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of public use procedular process.	
1)	
2)Seung Yong LEE	
3)	1

4) Shi Hwa LEE				
5)Chi Young LEE		**************************************		
6)	Teb. 21,2013			
Sung Hyun CHO		,	•	
Ho Jin CHO				

2